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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

SERVICENOW, INC., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

BMC SOFTWARE, INC., 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case CBM2015-00170 

Patent 8,646,093 B2 
____________ 

 
 
Before JUSTIN T. ARBES, BRIAN P. MURPHY, and 
JOHN A. HUDALLA, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
HUDALLA, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
 
 

ORDER 
Conduct of the Proceeding 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
 

 On March 4, 2016, Petitioner sent an email to Trials@uspto.gov 

requesting that we modify DUE DATE 7, the date for oral argument in this 

case.  By our Order of February 16, 2016, DUE DATE 7 had been set for 

November 7, 2016.  Petitioner represented that Petitioner’s lead counsel is 

unavailable on November 7, 2016, so Petitioner proposed that we change 

DUE DATE 7 to November 18, 2016.  Petitioner further represented that 
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Patent Owner would not oppose changing DUE DATE 7 to November 18, 

2016.  

 

 Accordingly, it is 

 ORDERED that DUE DATE 7, the date for oral argument in this case, 

is changed to November 18, 2016. 
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PETITIONER: 

Heidi L. Keefe 
Phillip E. Morton 
Andrew C. Mace 
Mark Weinstein 
COOLEY LLP 
hkeefe@cooley.com 
pmorton@cooley.com 
amace@cooley.com 
mweinstein@cooley.com 
zpatdcdocketing@cooley.com 
 
 
 

PATENT OWNER: 

Robert A. Cote 
Pierre Hubert 
Robert Auchter 
Kevin Schubert 
MCKOOL SMITH P.C. 
rcote@mckoolsmith.com 
phubert@mckoolsmith.com 
rauchter@mckoolsmith.com 
kschubert@mckoolsmith.com 
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